

GR-817-2019-R-636-2020

Order no.18

03/11/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 3 accused persons, 1 accused person is present by hazira, rest 2 accused persons are absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. through Ld.Adv. Ld. App is present with csw-1.

Csw-1 namely Koyel Ghosh is examined in chief in full and cross is deferred as PW-1 on the prayer of Ld. Counsel for the accused.

The contents of written complaint be marked as Exbt.1(collectively) Inform.

Fix 13/03/2024 for further cross of pw-1.

D. Mukherjee
ACJM Court, Kalna