

GR-817-2019-R-636-2020

Order no.20

30/09/2024

Today is fixed for further cross of pw-1.

Out of 3 accused persons, 1 accused person is present by hazira, rest 2 accused persons are absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.through Ld.Adv. Ld. App is present with csw-1,2 & 3.

Csw-1(pw-1) namely Koyel Ghosh @ Biswas is resumed and cross examined in full and discharged.

Csw-2 & 3 are discharged without examination due to shortage of time.

Csw-2 & 3 are directed to present before this court by the next date fixed.

Fix 17/02/2025 for further evidence.

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna