

GR-817-2019-R-636-2020

Order no.21

17/02/2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

All 3 accused persons are absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. through Ld.Adv.

Ld. App is present with csw-2 & 3.

Csw-2 namely Baban Chakraborty is examined in chief and cross in full and discharged as PW-2.

Csw-3 is discharged without examination.

Inform to csw-3.

Issue summons upon csw-5.

Fix 08/05/2025 for further evidence.

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna