

GR 817-2029 R –636-2020

Order no.24 Dated: 04.11.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 03 accused on bail 01 accused is present and 02 accused are absent by petition praying for representation u/s 317 of Cr. P.C.

Heard . Considered. The prayer is allowed ..

Ld. APP is present. No witness turned up. Perused the report with death certificate of CSW4 with prayer of Ld. APP to expunge the CSW4.. Considered. The witness be expunged. Note in the CS.

Issue summon upon CSW5 and 6.

Fix 11.03.2026 for evidence .

Dictated and corrected by me

Suparna Roy III
A.C.J.M, Kalna